### 504553297 09/19/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4600006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT KOENIG	07/05/2017
LESLIE S. JOHNSON	07/05/2017
LIQIN LIU	07/05/2017
JEFFREY LEE NORDSTROM	07/05/2017
CHIA-YING KAO LAM	06/29/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MACROGENICS, INC.	
Street Address:	9704 MEDICAL CENTER DRIVE	
City:	ROCKVILLE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20850	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14775041

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (301)825-8975

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3019630717

Email: epatent@ipatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: AUERBACHSCHROT LLC

Address Line 1: 2200 RESEARCH BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 560

Address Line 4: ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1301.0079C	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALYSSA M. TAGLIAFERRO	
SIGNATURE:	/Alyssa M. Tagliaferro/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2017	

**Total Attachments: 6** 

PATENT REEL: 043620 FRAME: 0363

504553297



PATENT REEL: 043620 FRAME: 0364

## **CS** ASSIGNMENT **ED**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to each of:

Scott Koenig, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10901 Ralston Road, Rockville, MD 20852;

Leslie S. Johnson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 14411 Poplar Hill Road, Darnestown, MD

Chia-Ying Kao Lam, a citizen of Taiwan, residing at 762 Bounty Drive #6209, Foster City, CA 94404;

Liqin Liu, a citizen of China, residing at 13515 Stonebridge Terrace, Germantown, MD 20874; and

Jeffrey Lee Nordstrom, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 18813 Rolling Acres Way, Olney,

(an undersigned Inventor) hereby sells and assigns to MacroGenics, Inc., having a place of business at 9704 Medical Center Drive, Rockville, Maryland, 20850 (the Assignee) and hereby confirms any prior sale and assignment to MacroGenics, Inc., his entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the World in all invention(s) described or claimed in applications for patent entitled:

## Bispecific Molecules That are Immunoreactive with Immune Effector Cells That Express an Activating Receptor and an Antigen Expressed by a Cell Infected by a Virus and Uses Thereof

which applications for patent are also known as:

United States Patent Application Serial No. 61/783,195 (filed on March 14, 2013); International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2014/025491 (filed on March 13, 2014); United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/775,041;

ARIPO Patent Application Serial No. AP/P/2015/008740;

Australia Patent Application Serial No. 2014244286;

Brazil Patent Application Serial No. BR 11 2015 022790 2;

Canada Patent Application Serial No. 2,906,566; China Patent Application Serial No. 2014800254608;

Europe Patent Application Serial No. 14776214.0;

Israel Patent Application Serial No. 241487;

India Patent Application Serial No. 8289/DELNP/2015;

Japan Patent Application Serial No. 2016-501861;

Mexico Patent Application Serial No. MX/a/2015/012709;

OAPI Patent Application Serial No. 1201500375;

Russia Patent Application Serial No. 2015143457;

Singapore Patent Application Serial No. 11201507424W; Thailand Patent Application Serial No. 1501005500; and

South Africa Patent Application Serial No. 2015/06658;

and in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Undersigned Inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s)

thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Undersigned Inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Undersigned Inventor hereby represents that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Undersigned Inventor hereby grants Jeffrey I. Auerbach, Reg. No. 32,680 or William C. Schrot, Reg. No. 48,447, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Undersigned Inventor on the date opposite his name.

Date: 5 July 2017	Signature of Scott Koenig
Date: 055/2015	Signature of Leslie S. Johnson
Date: 7-05-1	Signature of Liqin Liu
Date: 5 3ML 2017	Signature of Jeffrey Lee Nordstrom
State of Maryland	
County of Montgomery Before me, Lisa Karen Kreppel, Notary Public, foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and	personally appeared <b>SCOTT KOENIG</b> and acknowledged the deed this, 2017.
Seal. State of our state our	LISA KAREN KREPPEL Notery Public-Maryland Montgomery County My Commission Expires

County of Montgomery	).
Before me, Lisa Karen Kreppel, Not	ary Public, personally appeared LESLIE S. JOHNSON and acknowledged
the foregoing instrument to be his/he	r free act and deed this 5 day of 1.40 , 2017.
IN MEN MALL	
1	USA KAREN KREPPEL Gutary Public-Maryland
	Montgomery County   §
-Seal	My Commission Expires
TE PUBLIC TO	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
1	
One Continue	
State of Maryland	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
Commence of the second	)SS:
County of Montgomery	
formacing in the Arrent Kreppel, Notal	ry Public, personally appeared LIQIN LIU and acknowledged the
roregoing mariancing to the his/her free	act and deed this
	LISA KAREN KREPPEL
3 7 WOTAN 9 7 3 1	Motory Public-Maryland 🤰 //
Scal z Pustis	Mantgomery County  My,Commission,Expiges
6. 871. P. S.	and the state of t
60000000000000000000000000000000000000	
S. C. M. A. C.	4 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
State of Maryland	-
Sound of them young	) )SS:
County of Montgomery	, j. 55
Before me, Lisa Karen Kreppel, Notar	y Public, personally appeared JEFFREY LEE NORDSTROM and
acknowledged the foregoing instrumen	
	a to be his/her free act and deed this 5 day of, 2017.
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<u>/</u>
Seal S. C. OTARY S. F.	LISA KAREN KREPPEL
	Notary Public Maryland
2. 81 1/1/90 2. C.	Montgomery County My Commission Expires
1. (4.)	My Spinglission Expires
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	7 77 007
V 4 3	4-5/4-01 / 1

## **OS ASSIGNMENT 80**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to each of:

Scott Koenig, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10901 Ralston Road, Rockville, MD 20852;

Leslie S. Johnson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 14411 Poplar Hill Road, Darnestown, MD 20874;

Chia-Ying Kao Lam, a citizen of Taiwan, residing at 762 Bounty Drive #6209, Foster City, CA 94404;

Liqin Liu, a citizen of China, residing at 13515 Stonebridge Terrace, Germantown, MD 20874; and

Jeffrey Lee Nordstrom, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 18813 Rolling Acres Way, Olney, MD 20832;

(an undersigned Inventor) hereby sells and assigns to MacroGenics, Inc., having a place of business at 9640 Medical Center Drive, Rockville, Maryland, 20850 (the Assignee) and hereby confirms any prior sale and assignment to MacroGenics, Inc., his entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the World in all invention(s) described or claimed in applications for patent entitled:

# Bispecific Molecules That are Immunoreactive with Immune Effector Cells That Express an Activating Receptor and an Antigen Expressed by a Cell Infected by a Virus and Uses Thereof

which applications for patent are also known as:

International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2014/025491 (filed on March 13, 2014);
United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/775,041;
ARIPO Patent Application Serial No. AP/P/2015/008740;
Australia Patent Application Serial No. 2014244286;
Brazil Patent Application Serial No. BR 11 2015 022790 2;
Canada Patent Application Serial No. 2,906,566;

United States Patent Application Serial No. 61/783,195 (filed on March 14, 2013);

China Patent Application Serial No. 2014800254608; Europe Patent Application Serial No. 14776214.0;

Europe Patent Application Serial No. 147/6214.0; Israel Patent Application Serial No. 241487;

India Patent Application Serial No. 8289/DELNP/2015;

Japan Patent Application Serial No. 2016-501861;

Mexico Patent Application Serial No. MX/a/2015/012709;

OAPI Patent Application Serial No. 1201500375;

Russia Patent Application Serial No. 2015143457;

Singapore Patent Application Serial No. 11201507424W;

Thailand Patent Application Serial No. 1501005500; and

South Africa Patent Application Serial No. 2015/06658;

and in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Undersigned Inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s)

**REEL: 043620 FRAME: 0368** 

thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Undersigned Inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Undersigned Inventor hereby represents that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Undersigned Inventor hereby grants Jeffrey I. Auerbach, Reg. No. 32,680 or William C. Schrot, Reg. No. 48,447, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Undersigned Inventor on the date opposite his name.

Date: June 29, 2017	Signature of Chia-Ying Kao Lam
State of California	)
County of SAN FRANCISCO	)SS:
Before me, <u>JEPPY 109005</u> , Nota	ry Public, personally appeared CHIA-YING KAO LAM and
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be hi	s/her free act and deed this 27th day of JMC , 2017.

Seal



## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDOMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

Other: gner Is Representing:	☐ Other: Signer is Representing:
Trustee Guardian or Conservator	
Individual	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
Partner — □ Limited □ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):  ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
igner's Name:	Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
apacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
igner(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
ocument Date:	
rescription of Attached Document itle or Type of Document:	
fraudulent reattachment of this	s form to an unintended document.
Though this section is optional, completing this	information can deter alteration of the document or
Place Notary Seal Above	77ONAL
My Comm. Expires Aug 17, 2020	Signature dyvolary Public
Notary Public - California San Francisco County Commission # 2160363	Signature Signature di Notary Public
JERRY TOPOLOS	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraphis true and correct.
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	/ his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge	ory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ owledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared CH/A-Y/NG	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer  YAO LAM
On	Jerry Topolos, Notary Public
County of SAM PRAMCUSIO	<b>)</b>
State of California	)
document to which this certificate is attached, and	

PATENT REEL: 043620 FRAME: 0370

**RECORDED: 09/19/2017**